Ranked Density by Maintenance Jurisdication Primary and I nter state Roads Combined - 2003

Road Segments M aintained by the Commonwealth of Virainia (VDOT), Virainialocal jurisdictions or the Federal Gover nment
Using Distance M easured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated I nventoried Highways

Length
Rank Jurisdiction (Miles)

1 Princess Anne Maintenance Area * 12.80

3  Farfax County 208.17

5 Y ork County 93.86

7  Chesterfield County 152.82

9  Henrico County 182.08
11  City of Fairfax 11.35
13  City of VirdginiaBeach 74.64
15 Hanover County 108.69
17  City of Alexandria 22.23
19 City of Fredericksburg 15.53
21  City of Norfolk 86.35
23 L oudoun County 137.73
25  City of FallsChurch 451
27 City of Lynchburg 43.24
29  Pulaski County 50.30
31  City of Portsmouth 28.32
33  City of Chesapeake 108.15
35  Frederick County 125.40
37 James City County 60.55
39  City of Salem 16.83
41  Town of Herndon 2.52
43  City of Roanoke 45.89
45  Albemarle County 167.85
47  City of Danville 42.53
49  Town of Front Royal 8.13
51  Warren County 50.57
53 Shenandoah County 128.66
55 City of Manassas Park 221
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Jurisdiction

Avg 24 Hour
Traffic per

Mile of Route Rank
124,771 2

77,359

53,075
40,097 8
35,849 10
35,185 12
29,906 14
27,865 16
26,003 18
23,315 20
23,079 22
22,704 24
21,678 26
20,844 28
20,452 30
18,957 32
18,809 34
18,684 36
16,594 38
16,551 40
15,962 42
15,562 44
15,310 46
14,985 48
14,435 50
14,249 52
13,808 54
13,696 56

Norfolk Maintenance Area *

Arlinaton County
Stafford County
Prince William County
Town of Vienna
Spotsylvania County
Roanoke County

City of Newport News
City of Colonia Heights
Montgomery County
City of Manassas
Town of Vinton

City of Charlottesville
Town of Leesburg
Fauquier County

City of Hampton
Greensville County
City of Richmond
Town of Warrenton

Nansemond Maintenance Area

Caroline County
Wythe County
Town of Blacksburg
Botetourt County
City of Harrisonburg
City of Suffolk
Gloucester County
New Kent County

Length
(Miles)

73.22
50.32
60.68
119.72
2.98
82.80
90.58
66.07
5.04
79.36
9.36
2.23
1351
7.68
126.54
48.72
42.78
77.05
8.17
121.13
112.81
112.63
7.60
111.40
16.64
5.25
55.60
87.65

Avg 24 Hour
Traffic per
Mile of Route

81,655
53,361
46,838
39,918
35,246
30,991
27,950
27,238
24,007
23,081
22,828
22,498
21,392
20,571
19,681
18,933
18,733
18,017
16,554
16,241
15,694
15,499
15,037
14,568
14,346
14,006
13,753
13,520

June 30, 2004



Rank

Ranked Density by Maintenance Jurisdication Primary and | nter state Roads Combined - 2003

Road Segments M aintained by the Commonwealth of Virainia (VDOT), Virainialocal jurisdictions or the Federal Gover nment
Using Distance M easured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated I nventoried Highways

Jurisdiction

57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
101
103
105
107
109
111

Town of Culpeper
Augusta County
Clarke County

City of Williamsburg
City of Hopewell
Town of Christiansburg
City of Wayneshoro
Rockingham County
City of Martinsville
Town of Bridgewater
Henry County
Culpeper County
Town of South Boston
Carroll County

Town of Orange
Greene County

City of Staunton
Northampton County
King George County
Franklin County

Town of Rocky Mount
City of Poquoson
Town of Luray

Town of Big Stone Gap
Town of Pulaski
Richmond County
Brunswick County
City of Buena Vista
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Length

(Miles)
8.48
212.14
46.86
11.65
10.47
12.58
12.78
183.11
11.64
381
106.29
74.97
8.90
115.95
5.60
29.27
23.95
67.90
75.41
94.82
5.39
7.85
4.62
3.62
831
34.56
108.15
5.87

Jurisdiction

Avg 24 Hour
Traffic per

Mile of Route Rank
13,468 58
13,419 60
12,861 62
12,656 64
12,398 66
12,231 68
12,157 70
11,841 72
11,457 74
11,154 76
11,070 78
10,885 80
10,666 82
10,411 84
10,085 86
9,978 88
9,355 Q0
9,103 92
8,912 94
8,726 96
8,675 98
8,549 100
8,107 102
7,922 104
7,777 106
7,736 108
7,668 110
7,277 112

Prince George County
Town of Abingdon
City of Winchester
City of Bristol

Town of Ashland
Washington County
Dinwiddie County
City of Galax
Goochland County
Town of Marion
Town of Wise
Campbell County
City of Petersburg
Rockbridge County
Isle of Wight County
City of Radford
Accomack County
Town of Farmville
Powhatan County
City of Emporia
Town of Lebanon
Southampton County
Sussex County
Smyth County
Amelia County

Wise County
Amherst County
Essex County

Length
(Miles)

105.82
8.78
11.70
11.05
7.85
149.03
112.42
8.08
104.91
5.49
2.10
112.93
24.08
160.90
82.80
9.43
101.87
9.58
47.95
5.08
5.84
95.10
105.50
111.30
39.36
113.02
88.71
43.55

Avg 24 Hour
Traffic per
Mile of Route

13,437
12,959
12,733
12,610
12,294
12,210
11,944
11,674
11,352
11,137
11,004
10,792
10,507
10,383
10,018
9,391
9,147
8,953
8,818
8,718
8,629
8,384
8,088
7,919
7,755
7,688
7,450
7,160
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Ranked Density by Maintenance Jurisdication Primary and | nter state Roads Combined - 2003

Road Segments M aintained by the Commonwealth of Virainia (VDOT), Virainialocal jurisdictions or the Federal Gover nment
Using Distance M easured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated I nventoried Highways

Jurisdiction

113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
163
165
167

Town of South Hill
Town of Bluefield
Town of Wytheville
Town of Richlands
Louisa County

Prince Edward County
City of Bedford

Giles County

City of Norton
Orange County
Pittsylvania County
King William County
Buchanan County
Town of Clifton Forge
Page County
Nottoway County

Lee County

Halifax County
Northumberland County
Lancaster County
Fluvanna County
Buckingham County
Patrick County
Dickenson County
Lunenburg County
Grayson County

Bath County

Highland County
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Length

(Miles)
8.34
5.94
8.80
3.99
135.95
67.24
11.20
75.31
5.74
82.61
181.80
46.97
71.83
4.26
56.19
79.31
110.17
159.09
44.49
57.27
51.10
96.34
91.82
78.90
63.16
100.72
74.80
70.98

Jurisdiction

Avg 24 Hour
Traffic per
Mile of Route Rank
7,058 114
6,978 116
6,848 118
6,636 120
6,445 122
6,238 124
6,153 126
6,107 128
6,056 130
6,004 132
5,826 134
5,649 136
5,553 138
5121 140
4,943 142
4,621 144
4,310 146
4,263 148
4,092 150
3,974 152
3,655 154
3,039 156
2,793 158
2,527 160
2,330 162
2,219 164
1,321 166
785

City of Lexington
City of Covington
Bedford County
Bland County

Town of Blackstone
Appomattox County
Madison County
Tazewell County
Russell County
Middlesex County
Mecklenburg County
Alleghany County
Town of Tazewell
Scott County

City of Franklin
Mathews County
Westmoreland County
King & Queen County
Nelson County
Rappahannock County
Floyd County
Cumberland County
Charlotte County
Surry County

Charles City County
United States

Craig County

Length

(Miles)
5.49
7.60
152.44
99.38
4.95
53.04
62.67
130.39
106.29
46.86
170.94
115.36
10.83
115.70
5.39
33.65
64.13
51.99
108.60
57.48
54.80
50.57
113.10
48.68
44.95
345.00
59.66

Avg 24 Hour
Traffic per

Mile of Route

7,010
6,974
6,838
6,561
6.382
6,159
6,152
6,103
6,052
5,893
5778
5,559
5,417
4,967
4,722
4,562
4,297
4,120
3,999
3,873
3,158
2,888
2,662
2,379
2,250
1,857
1,251

June 30, 2004



Ranked Density by Maintenance Jurisdication Primary and Inter state Roads Combined - 2003
Road Segments M aintained by the Commonwealth of Virainia (VDOT), Virainialocal jurisdictions or the Federal Gover nment
Using Distance M easured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated I nventoried Highways

Avg 24 Hour Avg 24 Hour
Length Traffic per Length Traffic per
Rank Jurisdiction (Miles) Mile of Route Rank Jurisdiction (Miles) Mile of Route

* Norfolk County includes roads maintained by VDOT located in the cities of Chesapeake, Norfolk, and Portsmouth. Princess Anne
County includes roads maintained by VDOT located in the city of Virginia Beach.
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