Road Segments Maintained by the Commonwealth of Virginia (VDOT), Virginia local jurisdictions or the Federal Government Using Distance Measured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated Inventoried Highways

Rank	Jurisdiction	Length (Miles)	Avg 24 Hour Traffic per Mile of Route	<u>Rank</u>	Jurisdiction	Length (Miles)	Avg 24 Hour Traffic per Mile of Route
1	Princess Anne Maintenance Area *	12.80	124,771	2	Norfolk Maintenance Area *	73.22	81,655
3	Fairfax County	208.17	77,359	4	Arlington County	50.32	53,361
5	York County	93.86	53,075	6	Stafford County	60.68	46,838
7	Chesterfield County	152.82	40,097	8	Prince William County	119.72	39,918
9	Henrico County	182.08	35,849	10	Town of Vienna	2.98	35,246
11	City of Fairfax	11.35	35,185	12	Spotsylvania County	82.80	30,991
13	City of Virginia Beach	74.64	29,906	14	Roanoke County	90.58	27,950
15	Hanover County	108.69	27,865	16	City of Newport News	66.07	27,238
17	City of Alexandria	22.23	26,003	18	City of Colonial Heights	5.04	24,007
19	City of Fredericksburg	15.53	23,315	20	Montgomery County	79.36	23,081
21	City of Norfolk	86.35	23,079	22	City of Manassas	9.36	22,828
23	Loudoun County	137.73	22,704	24	Town of Vinton	2.23	22,498
25	City of Falls Church	4.51	21,678	26	City of Charlottesville	13.51	21,392
27	City of Lynchburg	43.24	20,844	28	Town of Leesburg	7.68	20,571
29	Pulaski County	50.30	20,452	30	Fauquier County	126.54	19,681
31	City of Portsmouth	28.32	18,957	32	City of Hampton	48.72	18,933
33	City of Chesapeake	108.15	18,809	34	Greensville County	42.78	18,733
35	Frederick County	125.40	18,684	36	City of Richmond	77.05	18,017
37	James City County	60.55	16,594	38	Town of Warrenton	8.17	16,554
39	City of Salem	16.83	16,551	40	Nansemond Maintenance Area	121.13	16,241
41	Town of Herndon	2.52	15,962	42	Caroline County	112.81	15,694
43	City of Roanoke	45.89	15,562	44	Wythe County	112.63	15,499
45	Albemarle County	167.85	15,310	46	Town of Blacksburg	7.60	15,037
47	City of Danville	42.53	14,985	48	Botetourt County	111.40	14,568
49	Town of Front Royal	8.13	14,435	50	City of Harrisonburg	16.64	14,346
51	Warren County	50.57	14,249	52	City of Suffolk	5.25	14,006
53	Shenandoah County	128.66	13,808	54	Gloucester County	55.60	13,753
55	City of Manassas Park	2.21	13,696	56	New Kent County	87.65	13,520

Road Segments Maintained by the Commonwealth of Virginia (VDOT), Virginia local jurisdictions or the Federal Government Using Distance Measured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated Inventoried Highways

Rank	Jurisdiction	Length (Miles)	Avg 24 Hour Traffic per Mile of Route	<u>Rank</u>	Jurisdiction	Length (Miles)	Avg 24 Hour Traffic per Mile of Route
57	Town of Culpeper	8.48	13,468	58	Prince George County	105.82	13,437
59	Augusta County	212.14	13,419	60	Town of Abingdon	8.78	12,959
61	Clarke County	46.86	12,861	62	City of Winchester	11.70	12,733
63	City of Williamsburg	11.65	12,656	64	City of Bristol	11.05	12,610
65	City of Hopewell	10.47	12,398	66	Town of Ashland	7.85	12,294
67	Town of Christiansburg	12.58	12,231	68	Washington County	149.03	12,210
69	City of Waynesboro	12.78	12,157	70	Dinwiddie County	112.42	11,944
71	Rockingham County	183.11	11,841	72	City of Galax	8.08	11,674
73	City of Martinsville	11.64	11,457	74	Goochland County	104.91	11,352
75	Town of Bridgewater	3.81	11,154	76	Town of Marion	5.49	11,137
77	Henry County	106.29	11,070	78	Town of Wise	2.10	11,004
79	Culpeper County	74.97	10,885	80	Campbell County	112.93	10,792
81	Town of South Boston	8.90	10,666	82	City of Petersburg	24.08	10,507
83	Carroll County	115.95	10,411	84	Rockbridge County	160.90	10,383
85	Town of Orange	5.60	10,085	86	Isle of Wight County	82.80	10,018
87	Greene County	29.27	9,978	88	City of Radford	9.43	9,391
89	City of Staunton	23.95	9,355	90	Accomack County	101.87	9,147
91	Northampton County	67.90	9,103	92	Town of Farmville	9.58	8,953
93	King George County	75.41	8,912	94	Powhatan County	47.95	8,818
95	Franklin County	94.82	8,726	96	City of Emporia	5.08	8,718
97	Town of Rocky Mount	5.39	8,675	98	Town of Lebanon	5.84	8,629
99	City of Poquoson	7.85	8,549	100	Southampton County	95.10	8,384
101	Town of Luray	4.62	8,107	102	Sussex County	105.50	8,088
103	Town of Big Stone Gap	3.62	7,922	104	Smyth County	111.30	7,919
105	Town of Pulaski	8.31	7,777	106	Amelia County	39.36	7,755
107	Richmond County	34.56	7,736	108	Wise County	113.02	7,688
109	Brunswick County	108.15	7,668	110	Amherst County	88.71	7,450
111	City of Buena Vista	5.87	7,277	112	Essex County	43.55	7,160

2

Road Segments Maintained by the Commonwealth of Virginia (VDOT), Virginia local jurisdictions or the Federal Government Using Distance Measured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated Inventoried Highways

Donk	Jurisdiction	Length (Miles)	Avg 24 Hour Traffic per Mile of Route	Donk	Jurisdiction	Length (Miles)	Avg 24 Hour Traffic per Mile of Route
<u>Rank</u> 113	Town of South Hill	8.34	7,058	<u>Rank</u> 114	City of Lexington	<u>(Miles)</u> 5.49	7,010
115	Town of Bluefield	5.94	6,978	116	City of Covington	7.60	6,974
117	Town of Wytheville	8.80	6,848	118	Bedford County	152.44	6,838
117	Town of Richlands	3.99	6,636	120	Bland County	99.38	6,561
121	Louisa County	135.95	6,445	120	Town of Blackstone	4.95	6,382
123	Prince Edward County	67.24	6,238	124	Appomattox County	53.04	6,159
125	City of Bedford	11.20	6,153	124	Madison County	62.67	6,152
127	Giles County	75.31	6,107	128	Tazewell County	130.39	6,103
127	City of Norton	5.74	6,056	130	Russell County	106.29	6,052
131	Orange County	82.61	6,004	130	Middlesex County	46.86	5,893
133	Pittsylvania County	181.80	5,826	134	Mecklenburg County	170.94	
		46.97					5,778
135	King William County		5,649	136	Alleghany County	115.36	5,559
137	Buchanan County	71.83	5,553	138	Town of Tazewell	10.83	5,417
139	Town of Clifton Forge	4.26	5,121	140	Scott County	115.70	4,967
141	Page County	56.19	4,943	142	City of Franklin	5.39	4,722
143	Nottoway County	79.31	4,621	144	Mathews County	33.65	4,562
145	Lee County	110.17	4,310	146	Westmoreland County	64.13	4,297
147	Halifax County	159.09	4,263	148	King & Queen County	51.99	4,120
149	Northumberland County	44.49	4,092	150	Nelson County	108.60	3,999
151	Lancaster County	57.27	3,974	152	Rappahannock County	57.48	3,873
153	Fluvanna County	51.10	3,655	154	Floyd County	54.80	3,158
155	Buckingham County	96.34	3,039	156	Cumberland County	50.57	2,888
157	Patrick County	91.82	2,793	158	Charlotte County	113.10	2,662
159	Dickenson County	78.90	2,527	160	Surry County	48.68	2,379
161	Lunenburg County	63.16	2,330	162	Charles City County	44.95	2,250
163	Grayson County	100.72	2,219	164	United States	345.00	1,857
165	Bath County	74.80	1,321	166	Craig County	59.66	1,251
167	Highland County	70.98	785				

Road Segments Maintained by the Commonwealth of Virginia (VDOT), Virginia local jurisdictions or the Federal Government Using Distance Measured Along North and East Bound Direction of Separated Inventoried Highways

			Avg 24 Hour				Avg 24 Hour
		Length	Traffic per			Length	Traffic per
Rank	<b>Jurisdiction</b>	(Miles)	Mile of Route	<u>Rank</u>	<b>Jurisdiction</b>	(Miles)	Mile of Route

<sup>\*</sup> Norfolk County includes roads maintained by VDOT located in the cities of Chesapeake, Norfolk, and Portsmouth. Princess Anne County includes roads maintained by VDOT located in the city of Virginia Beach.